BOOK [ STATE NO.| PAGE [ YEAR BUSINESS ROLL T OF BAILEYS HARBOR COUNTY OF DOOR
51 | 15-002 1 2025 (3. C-MANUFACTURING)
DOR
ACCOUNT NUMBER

BUSINESS NAME/MAILING ADDRESS BUSINESS LOCATION
IRON WORKS CONSTRUCTION LLC 000041245  SIC=1442
8953 STATE HIGHWAY 57 9176 STH 57

1 | BAILEYS HBR W1 54202-9558
PREMIER CONCRETE INC 000021382  SIC=3272
PO BOX 1632 8431 W1 57

2 | WAUKESHA W1 53187-1632

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

MFGNOT131WI (R. 9-23) Wisconsin Department of Revenue

81



BOOK
51

STATE NO.
15-002

PAGE | YEAR BUSINESS ROLL
2 2025 (3. C-MANUFACTURING)

T OF BAILEYS HARBOR

COUNTY OF DOOR

DOR
ACCOUNT NUMBER

BUSINESS NAME/MAILING ADDRESS

BUSINESS LOCATION

TOTALS FOR THE DISTRICT

10

11

12

MFGNOT131WI (R. 9-23) Wisconsin Department of Revenue

81



BOOK
51

STATE NO.
15-004

PAGE | YEAR BUSINESS ROLL
1 2025 (3. C-MANUFACTURING)

T OF BRUSSELS

COUNTY OF DOOR

DOR
ACCOUNT NUMBER

BUSINESS NAME/MAILING ADDRESS

BUSINESS LOCATION

TOTALS FOR THE DISTRICT

10

11

12

MFGNOT131WI (R. 9-23) Wisconsin Department of Revenue

81



BOOK | STATENO.| PAGE | YEAR BUSINESS ROLL T OF CLAY BANKS COUNTY OF DOOR
51 15-006 1 2025 (3. C-MANUFACTURING)
DOR
ACCOUNT NUMBER
BUSINESS NAME/MAILING ADDRESS BUSINESS LOCATION
ROSEWOOD DAIRY INC 000021384  SIC=2022
248 COUNTY RD S 248 CTH S
1 | ALGOMA W1 54201-9444
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12

MFGNOT131WI (R. 9-23) Wisconsin Department of Revenue

81



BOOK
51

STATE NO.
15-006

PAGE | YEAR BUSINESS ROLL
2 2025 (3. C-MANUFACTURING)

T OF CLAY BANKS

COUNTY OF DOOR

DOR
ACCOUNT NUMBER

BUSINESS NAME/MAILING ADDRESS

BUSINESS LOCATION

TOTALS FOR THE DISTRICT

10

11

12

MFGNOT131WI (R. 9-23) Wisconsin Department of Revenue

81



BOOK | STATENO.| PAGE | YEAR BUSINESS ROLL T OF EGG HARBOR COUNTY OF DOOR
51 15-008 1 2025 (3. C-MANUFACTURING)
DOR
ACCOUNT NUMBER
BUSINESS NAME/MAILING ADDRESS BUSINESS LOCATION
DOOR COUNTY COFFEE & TEA CO 000030084  SIC=2095
PO BOX 319 5773 HWY 42
1 | STURGEON BAY Wi 54235-0319
ITASCA AUTOMATION SYSTEMS LLC 000021386  SIC=3549
4602 COUNTY ROAD T 4602 HWY T
2 | POBOX 588
EGG HARBOR WI 54209-0588
ROLAND JORNS 000021387  SIC=2087
4518 COUNTY ROAD T REAL ESTATE LOCALLY ASSESSED
3 | EGG HARBOR W1 54209-9543 4518 COUNTY HIGHWAY T
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12

MFGNOT131WI (R. 9-23) Wisconsin Department of Revenue

81



BOOK
51

STATE NO.
15-008

PAGE | YEAR BUSINESS ROLL
2 2025 (3. C-MANUFACTURING)

T OF EGG HARBOR

COUNTY OF DOOR

DOR
ACCOUNT NUMBER

BUSINESS NAME/MAILING ADDRESS

BUSINESS LOCATION

TOTALS FOR THE DISTRICT

10

11

12

MFGNOT131WI (R. 9-23) Wisconsin Department of Revenue

81



BOOK
51

STATE NO.
15-010

PAGE | YEAR BUSINESS ROLL
1 2025 (3. C-MANUFACTURING)

T OF FORESTVILLE

COUNTY OF DOOR

DOR
ACCOUNT NUMBER

BUSINESS NAME/MAILING ADDRESS

BUSINESS LOCATION

TOTALS FOR THE DISTRICT

10

11

12

MFGNOT131WI (R. 9-23) Wisconsin Department of Revenue

81



BOOK
51

STATE NO.
15-012

PAGE | YEAR BUSINESS ROLL
1 2025 (3. C-MANUFACTURING)

T OF GARDNER

COUNTY OF DOOR

DOR
ACCOUNT NUMBER

BUSINESS NAME/MAILING ADDRESS

BUSINESS LOCATION

TOTALS FOR THE DISTRICT

10

11

12

MFGNOT131WI (R. 9-23) Wisconsin Department of Revenue

81



BOOK
51

STATE NO.
15-014

PAGE | YEAR BUSINESS ROLL
1 2025 (3. C-MANUFACTURING)

T OF GIBRALTAR

COUNTY OF DOOR

DOR
ACCOUNT NUMBER

BUSINESS NAME/MAILING ADDRESS

BUSINESS LOCATION

TOTALS FOR THE DISTRICT

10

11

12

MFGNOT131WI (R. 9-23) Wisconsin Department of Revenue

81



BOOK | STATENO.| PAGE | YEAR BUSINESS ROLL T OF JACKSONPORT COUNTY OF DOOR
51 15-016 1 2025 (3. C-MANUFACTURING)
DOR
ACCOUNT NUMBER
BUSINESS NAME/MAILING ADDRESS BUSINESS LOCATION
MC CARTNEY & CO LTD 000034716  SIC=2396
3584 N JUNCTION RD REAL ESTATE LOCALLY ASSESSED
1 | EGG HARBOR Wi 54209-9446 3584 JUNCTION RD
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12

MFGNOT131WI (R. 9-23) Wisconsin Department of Revenue

81



BOOK
51

STATE NO.
15-016

PAGE | YEAR BUSINESS ROLL
2 2025 (3. C-MANUFACTURING)

T OF JACKSONPORT

COUNTY OF DOOR

DOR
ACCOUNT NUMBER

BUSINESS NAME/MAILING ADDRESS

BUSINESS LOCATION

TOTALS FOR THE DISTRICT

10

11

12

MFGNOT131WI (R. 9-23) Wisconsin Department of Revenue

81



BOOK [ STATE NO.| PAGE [ YEAR BUSINESS ROLL T OF LIBERTY GROVE COUNTY OF DOOR
51 | 15-018 1 2025 (3. C-MANUFACTURING)
DOR
ACCOUNT NUMBER

BUSINESS NAME/MAILING ADDRESS BUSINESS LOCATION
BALL MICHAEL E 000021391  SIC=2499
WOODROW ENGINEERING CO 11644 HWY 42

1 | POBOX 138
SISTER BAY WI 54234-0138
ON TIME PRINTING 000031064  SIC=2759
10471 COUNTRY LN 10471 COUNTRY LANE

2 | SISTER BAY WI 54234-9342

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

MFGNOT131WI (R. 9-23) Wisconsin Department of Revenue

81



BOOK
51

STATE NO.
15-018

PAGE | YEAR BUSINESS ROLL
2 2025 (3. C-MANUFACTURING)

T OF LIBERTY GROVE

COUNTY OF DOOR

DOR
ACCOUNT NUMBER

BUSINESS NAME/MAILING ADDRESS

BUSINESS LOCATION

TOTALS FOR THE DISTRICT

10

11

12

MFGNOT131WI (R. 9-23) Wisconsin Department of Revenue

81



BOOK | STATENO.| PAGE | YEAR BUSINESS ROLL T OF NASEWAUPEE COUNTY OF DOOR
51 15-020 1 2025 (3. C-MANUFACTURING)
DOR
ACCOUNT NUMBER
BUSINESS NAME/MAILING ADDRESS BUSINESS LOCATION
DOOR COUNTY CUSTOM STONE INC 000037298 SIC=1410
7504 LASHLEY CT REAL ESTATE LOCALLY ASSESSED
1 | GREENSBORO NC 27455-8367 2670 STONE RD
NORTHEAST ASPHALT INC 000035834  SIC=1442
PO BOX 1632 REAL ESTATE LOCALLY ASSESSED
2 | WAUKESHA W1 53187-1632 2730 COUNTY ROAD MM
2550 STONE RD
6206 TAGGE RD
PENINSULA STONE INC 000037198 SIC=1411
2600 IDLEWILD RD REAL ESTATE LOCALLY ASSESSED
3 | STURGEON BAY WI 54235-9221 2730 CTY HWY MM
PREMIER CONCRETE INC 000026964  SIC=3273
PO BOX 1632 6969 6969 STH 57 HWY
4 | WAUKESHA WI 53187-1632
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12

MFGNOT131WI (R. 9-23) Wisconsin Department of Revenue

81



BOOK
51

STATE NO.
15-020

PAGE | YEAR BUSINESS ROLL
2 2025 (3. C-MANUFACTURING)

T OF NASEWAUPEE

COUNTY OF DOOR

DOR
ACCOUNT NUMBER

BUSINESS NAME/MAILING ADDRESS

BUSINESS LOCATION

TOTALS FOR THE DISTRICT

10

11

12

MFGNOT131WI (R. 9-23) Wisconsin Department of Revenue

81



BOOK | STATENO.| PAGE | YEAR BUSINESS ROLL T OF SEVASTOPOL COUNTY OF DOOR
51 15-022 1 2025 (3. C-MANUFACTURING)
DOR
ACCOUNT NUMBER

BUSINESS NAME/MAILING ADDRESS BUSINESS LOCATION

NORTHEAST ASPHALT INC 000037190  SIC=1442

PO BOX 1632 REAL ESTATE LOCALLY ASSESSED
1 | WAUKESHA W1 53187-1632 4429 MATHEY RD

PARALLEL 44 VINEYARD & WINERY INC 000132125 SIC=2084

N2185 SLEEPY HOLLOW RD REAL ESTATE LOCALLY ASSESSED
2 | KEWAUNEE WI 54216-9645 5466 CTH P

PREMIER CONCRETE INC 000036429 SIC=2951

PO BOX 1632 REAL ESTATE LOCALLY ASSESSED
3 | WAUKESHA WI 53187-1632 5801 WALKER RD

4429 MATHEY RD

4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12

MFGNOT131WI (R. 9-23) Wisconsin Department of Revenue

81



BOOK
51

STATE NO.
15-022

PAGE | YEAR BUSINESS ROLL
2 2025 (3. C-MANUFACTURING)

T OF SEVASTOPOL

COUNTY OF DOOR

DOR
ACCOUNT NUMBER

BUSINESS NAME/MAILING ADDRESS

BUSINESS LOCATION

TOTALS FOR THE DISTRICT

10

11

12

MFGNOT131WI (R. 9-23) Wisconsin Department of Revenue

81



BOOK
51

STATE NO.
15-024

PAGE | YEAR BUSINESS ROLL
1 2025 (3. C-MANUFACTURING)

T OF STURGEON BAY

COUNTY OF DOOR

DOR
ACCOUNT NUMBER

BUSINESS NAME/MAILING ADDRESS

BUSINESS LOCATION

TOTALS FOR THE DISTRICT

10

11

12

MFGNOT131WI (R. 9-23) Wisconsin Department of Revenue

81



BOOK
51

STATE NO.
15-026

PAGE | YEAR BUSINESS ROLL
1 2025 (3. C-MANUFACTURING)

T OF UNION

COUNTY OF DOOR

DOR
ACCOUNT NUMBER

BUSINESS NAME/MAILING ADDRESS

BUSINESS LOCATION

TOTALS FOR THE DISTRICT

10

11

12

MFGNOT131WI (R. 9-23) Wisconsin Department of Revenue

81



BOOK | STATE NO.| PAGE | YEAR BUSINESS ROLL T OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF DOOR
51 | 15-028 1 2025 (3. C-MANUFACTURING)
DOR
ACCOUNT NUMBER
BUSINESS NAME/MAILING ADDRESS BUSINESS LOCATION
ISLAND CONCRETE LLC 000147417  SIC=3273
2071 W HARBOR RD 2071 W HARBOR RD
1 | WASHINGTON IS W1 54246-9204
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12

MFGNOT131WI (R. 9-23) Wisconsin Department of Revenue

81



BOOK
51

STATE NO.
15-028

PAGE | YEAR BUSINESS ROLL
2 2025 (3. C-MANUFACTURING)

T OF WASHINGTON

COUNTY OF DOOR

DOR
ACCOUNT NUMBER

BUSINESS NAME/MAILING ADDRESS

BUSINESS LOCATION

TOTALS FOR THE DISTRICT

10

11

12

MFGNOT131WI (R. 9-23) Wisconsin Department of Revenue

81



BOOK
51

STATE NO.
15-118

PAGE | YEAR BUSINESS ROLL
1 2025 (3. C-MANUFACTURING)

V OF EGG HARBOR

COUNTY OF DOOR

DOR
ACCOUNT NUMBER

BUSINESS NAME/MAILING ADDRESS

BUSINESS LOCATION

TOTALS FOR THE DISTRICT

10

11

12

MFGNOT131WI (R. 9-23) Wisconsin Department of Revenue

81



BOOK
51

STATE NO.
15-121

PAGE | YEAR BUSINESS ROLL
1 2025 (3. C-MANUFACTURING)

V OF EPHRAIM

COUNTY OF DOOR

DOR
ACCOUNT NUMBER

BUSINESS NAME/MAILING ADDRESS

BUSINESS LOCATION

TOTALS FOR THE DISTRICT

10

11

12

MFGNOT131WI (R. 9-23) Wisconsin Department of Revenue

81



BOOK | STATE NO.| PAGE | YEAR BUSINESS ROLL V OF FORESTVILLE COUNTY OF DOOR
51 | 15127 1 2025 (3. C-MANUFACTURING)
DOR
ACCOUNT NUMBER
BUSINESS NAME/MAILING ADDRESS BUSINESS LOCATION
COUNTRY OVENS LTD 000021401  SIC=2034
6188 MIDWAY RD 229 E MAIN ST
1 | ALGOMA W1 54201-9437
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12

MFGNOT131WI (R. 9-23) Wisconsin Department of Revenue

81



BOOK
51

STATE NO.
15-127

PAGE | YEAR BUSINESS ROLL
2 2025 (3. C-MANUFACTURING)

V OF FORESTVILLE

COUNTY OF DOOR

DOR
ACCOUNT NUMBER

BUSINESS NAME/MAILING ADDRESS

BUSINESS LOCATION

TOTALS FOR THE DISTRICT

10

11

12

MFGNOT131WI (R. 9-23) Wisconsin Department of Revenue

81



BOOK
51

STATE NO.
15-181

PAGE | YEAR BUSINESS ROLL
1 2025 (3. C-MANUFACTURING)

V OF SISTER BAY

COUNTY OF DOOR

DOR
ACCOUNT NUMBER

BUSINESS NAME/MAILING ADDRESS

BUSINESS LOCATION

TOTALS FOR THE DISTRICT

10

11

12

MFGNOT131WI (R. 9-23) Wisconsin Department of Revenue

81



BOOK
51

STATE NO.
15-281

PAGE | YEAR
1 2025

BUSINESS ROLL
(3. C-MANUFACTURING)

C OF STURGEON BAY

COUNTY OF DOOR

DOR
ACCOUNT NUMBER

BUSINESS NAME/MAILING ADDRESS

BUSINESS LOCATION

C & S MANUFACTURING CORP
1052 S NEENAH AVE

PO BOX 736

STURGEON BAY WI 54235-0736

000021408  SIC=3429
1052 S NEENAH AVE

CADENCE
1425 S NEENAH AVE
STURGEON BAY WI 54235-3934

000021424  SIC=3469
1425 S NEENAH AVE

DANS FISH INC
152 JIB ST
STURGEON BAY WI 54235-3909

000034717  SIC=2092
152 JIB ST

EXACTECH INC
49 E YEW ST
STURGEON BAY WI 54235-1976

000028080  SIC=3536
107 E WALNUT ST

FINCANTIERI MARINE GROUP LLC
2465 MARINA CIR FL 3
GREEN BAY WI 54304-4885

000021419 SIC=3731
605 NORTH 3RD AVE

FREE LANCE SALES LTD
254 LOUISIANA ST
STURGEON BAY WI 54235-2516

000021413  SIC=2399
REAL ESTATE LOCALLY ASSESSED
254 LOUISIANA ST

HATCO CORPORATION
ATTN DENIS MCCAULEY
PO BOX 340500
MILWAUKEE WI 53234-0500

000021414  SIC=3589
208 E DECK ST

HEYDC PRINTING LLC
2083 HOLMGREN WAY
GREEN BAY WI 54304-4551

000083442  SIC=2759
130 N FOURTH AVE

KEY INDUSTRIAL PLASTICS INC
228 KEEL CT
STURGEON BAY WI 54235-3913

000031887  SIC=3089
228 KEEL CT

10

LE CLAIR CLAUDE

LETROLAQ TOOLING & ASSEMBLY
185 E WALNUT ST STOP 8
STURGEON BAY WI 54235-3900

000033777  SIC=3560
REAL ESTATE LOCALLY ASSESSED
185 E WALNUT ST

11

MARINE TRAVELIFT INC
49 E YEW ST
STURGEON BAY WI 54235-1976

000021420 SIC=3536
49 E YEW ST

12

MIDWEST WIRE PRODUCTS LLC
649 S LANSING AVE STE 2853
STURGEON BAY WI 54235-2853

000021421  SIC=3496
649 S LANSING AVE
217 GREEN BAY RD

MFGNOT131WI (R. 9-23) Wisconsin Department of Revenue

81



BOOK | STATENO.| PAGE | YEAR BUSINESS ROLL C OF STURGEON BAY COUNTY OF DOOR
51 15-281 2 2025 (3. C-MANUFACTURING)
DOR
ACCOUNT NUMBER

BUSINESS NAME/MAILING ADDRESS BUSINESS LOCATION
MOORE MANUFACTURING CORP 000021422  SIC=3465
DBA N E W INDUSTRIES 905 S NEENAH AVE

1 | 995 S NEENAH AVE
STURGEON BAY WI 54235-1907
NORTHLAND STEEL CO 000021423  SIC=3449
1052 S NEENAH AVE 1052 S NEENAH AVE

2 | POBOX 736
STURGEON BAY WI 54235-0736
PRO PRODUCTS LLC 000032364 SIC=3714
1450 S NEENAH AVE 1450 S NEENAH AVE

3 | STURGEON BAY WI 54235-3917
SHADINEL INC 000032369 SIC=2434
201 E YEW ST 201 E YEW ST

4 | STURGEON BAY WI54235-1924
STURGEON BAY METAL PRODUCTS INC 000021432  SIC=3644
1018 GREEN BAY RD 1018 GREEN BAY RD

5 | STURGEON BAY WI 54235-3815
THERMA TRON X INC 000021433  SIC=3567
1155 S NEENAH AVE 1155 S NEENAH AVE

6 | STURGEON BAY Wi 54235-1937
WIRETECH FABRICATORS INC 000021411  SIC=3496
FNA DORCO MFG CORP 124 E LEEWARD ST

7 | 124 LEEWARD ST
STURGEON BAY WI| 54235-8314

8

9

10

11

12

MFGNOT131WI (R. 9-23) Wisconsin Department of Revenue

81



BOOK
51

STATE NO.
15-281

PAGE | YEAR BUSINESS ROLL
3 2025 (3. C-MANUFACTURING)

C OF STURGEON BAY

COUNTY OF DOOR

DOR
ACCOUNT NUMBER

BUSINESS NAME/MAILING ADDRESS

BUSINESS LOCATION

TOTALS FOR THE DISTRICT

19

10

11

12

MFGNOT131WI (R. 9-23) Wisconsin Department of Revenue

81



